
SAVE THE DATE 2023-2024
Dexter Drama Club

Visit www.dexterdrama.com for More information

Sat, August 12 Dexter Daze Parade (Time TBD - Be sure you are signed up for our Blackboard text message alerts!):
- We are in the parade! Open to new, current, and alumni DDC members! Wear your Dexter Drama

shirts/sweatshirts!
- Sign up for the Blackboard text message alerts (button at bottom of any page on dexterdrama.org) to get all

information on when and where to show up!
Sun, August 27 (4-7pm): Drama Club Open House at the Rossow residence!

- All veteran and new/interested Drama Club members (Middle School or High School) and their parents/guardians
may attend!

- Address: 6620 Memory Lane Ann Arbor, MI 48105
Tues-Thurs, August 29-31: Dexter Drama Directing “3D” Applications/Interviews (Open to Juniors and Seniors Only)–
Palmer’s RM, #71

- 3D Directors need to:
1. Schedule 10 min interview
2. Come prepared with application, proposed rehearsal schedule, & ground plan (bird’s eye view of stage

design)
Tues, September 5th: 1st Day of School

- 1st Officer meeting after school – Palmer’s RM, #71
- 1st “3D” Director meeting to follow – Palmer’s RM, #71

Fri, September 8 (3:15-4:30pm): 1st Drama Club meeting for ALL members! – CPA

Fall Production Auditions/Callbacks/Casting (Open to High Schoolers Only)
Mon, September 11 (3:30-6:30pm): Auditions – CPA
Tues, September 12 (3:30-6pm): Callbacks – CPA
Wed, September 13 (3-3:30pm): Tech Sign Ups – Palmer’s RM, #71
Thurs, September 14 (3:15-4:30pm): Company meeting (All Cast and Crew) – CPA
Sat, September 16 (9am-3pm): 1st set build for Fall Production

Fri, September 15 (3-4:15pm): 1st Off-Q Improv meeting – CPA

Sun, October 1: New York Trip – 1st Payment Due ($450 - No refunds)

Sun-Thurs September 30th 3-6pm, October 1st 12-3pm, October 2nd 3-6pm, October 4th 3-6pm, October 5th 3-6pm:
Homecoming Float Build
Fri, October 6: Homecoming Parade and Game Day

-Must help build the float if you want to be on the float in the parade on Friday (Oct. 6th) during the school day!
Minimum of 3 hours! New members welcome!

Tues, October 3 (3:30-6:30pm): 3D Series Auditions
Wed, October 4 (3:30-6pm): 3D Series Callbacks

Wed, October 11: Dine to Donate at The Dexter Pub

Fri, October 13 (7pm): Improv Show – CPA



Week of October 16: Fall Production “Tech Week”
- Considered “Black Out,” NO conflicts with these dates for those in the Fall production!

Sat-Sun, October 21-22 (12-8pm): Fall Production Tech Weekend – CPA
Thurs, October 26 (7pm): Fall Production Opening Night
Fri, October 27 (7pm): Fall Production Performance, Pub Night
Sat, October 28 (7pm): Fall Production Performances, Company Party
Sun, October 29 (2pm): Fall Production Closing Night, Strike – Mandatory for all CAST/CREW

Mon, October 30 (3-3:30pm): 3D Series Tech Sign-ups
Wed, November 1 (3:15-4:30pm): 3D Company meeting/Design Concepts meeting

- New York Trip – 2nd Installment Due ($450 - No refunds)

Fri, November 10 (3:30-9:30pm): 3D Tech Day
Sat, November 11 (12-8pm): 3D Tech Day
Mon-Wed, November 13-15: 3D Dress Rehearsals
Thurs, November 16 (7pm): 3D Performance
Fri, November 17 (7pm): 3D Performance, Pub Night
Sat, November 18 (7pm): 3D Performance, Company Party
Sun, November 19 (2pm): 3D Performance, Strike – Mandatory for all CAST/CREW

Winter Production Auditions/Callbacks/Casting (Full High School Cast, Full Middle School Cast, Only High
Schoolers on Tech Crew)

Mon, November 27 (3:30-6:30pm): High School Auditions – CPA – Expect to stay the whole time!
Tues, November 28 (3:30-6:30pm): High School Callbacks – DHS Choir Rm – Expect to stay
the whole time!
Wed, November 29 (3:30-6:30pm):Middle School Auditions – Mill Creek Choir Room – Expect
to stay the whole time!
Thurs, November 30 (3-3:30pm): Tech Sign Up meeting – Palmer’s RM, #71
Fri, December 1st (3:15-4:30pm):Middle School Company meeting – Mill Creek Choir Room

- New York Trip – 3rd Installment Due ($450 - No refunds)
Mon, December 4 (3:15-4:30pm): High School Company meeting – CPA
Sat, December 2nd (9am-3pm): 1st set build for Winter Production

Fri-Sat, December 8-9:Michigan Thespian Festival in Lansing, MI (Open to High Schoolers Only)
- Sign up to be a Thespian Member and to attend Festival on the Drama website!

Fri, December 15 (7pm): Improv Show – CPA

Fri, January 5 (12-6pm):Winter Production ALL CALL Rehearsal – CPA
Sun, January 7 (12-6pm):Winter Production ALL CALL Rehearsal – CPA

- Student Films Due for Dexter Drama Film Festival emailed to ddcfilmfestival@gmail.com
Mon, January 15 (MLK Day 12-6pm):Winter Production ALL CALL Rehearsal in CPA

Wed, January 24 (3pm): New York Trip meeting
- Dine to Donate at The Dexter Pub

Week of January 29:Winter Production “Tech Week”
- Considered “Black Out,” NO conflicts with these dates for those in the Winter production!

Sat-Sun, February 3-4 (12-8pm):Winter Production Tech Weekend – CPA



Wednesday February 14th, Thursday February 15th Brush-up Rehearsals - CPA

Winter Performances Across 2 Weekends!
Friday and Saturday February 9 and 10 (@ 2pm and 7pm), Sunday February 11 (@2pm)
Friday and Saturday February 16 and 17 (@ 2pm and 7pm), Sunday February 18 (@2pm)

Sunday February 18 (After last performance) Strike – Mandatory for all CAST/CREW

Spring Production Auditions/Callbacks/Casting (Open to High Schoolers Only)
Tues, February 20 (3:30-6:30pm): Auditions – CPA – Expect to stay the whole time!
Wed, February 21 (3:30-6pm): Callbacks – Choir Room – Expect to stay the whole time!
Thurs, February 22 (3-3:30pm): Tech Sign Up meeting – Palmer’s RM, #71
Fri, February 23 (3:15-6pm): 1st read through – CPA
Mon, February 26 (3:15-6pm): Company meeting (3:15-4:30), Followed by 1st rehearsal – CPA
Sat, March 2nd (9am-3pm): 1st set build for Spring Production

Fri, March 8 (7pm): Improv Show – CPA

Fri-Tues, March 22-26: New York Trip
- $1350 (3 Installments online via Eleyo or by check, Due October 1, November 1, December 1)

Sun, April 7 (12-6pm): ALL CALL Rehearsal – CPA

Wed, April 10: Dine to Donate at The Dexter Pub

Week of April 15: Spring Production Tech Week
- Considered “Black Out,” NO conflicts with these dates for those in the Fall production!

Sat-Sun, April 20th-21st (12-8pm): Spring Production Tech Weekend – CPA
Thurs, April 25 (7pm): Spring Production Opening Night
Fri, April 26 (7pm): Spring Production Performance
Sat, April 27 (7pm): Spring Production Performances
Sun, April 28 (2pm): Spring Production Closing Night

- Strike – Mandatory for all CAST/CREW/PIT CPA

Mon-Fri, April 29-May 3: Improv Workshop –CPA / Sat, May 4 (7pm): Improv Show – CPA

Fri, May 10 (6pm): Film Festival – CPA

Fri, May 17 (7pm): Off Q Improv Finale Show – CPA

Fri, June 7 (6pm): Drama Awards Night – CPA
- Open to ALL Cast, Tech, and Pit Middle School and High School Students!


